
A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hall, 
Edmond3, on Wednesday, March 34th, 1937, at 10 o'clock a.m.
Present: H. M. Fraser, R. Bolton, W. P. Philpa, A, C. Bell, W. Sager, 
J. 6, Mill, P. J.. Russell, E. b. Rimmer and C. B. Brown,

Ordered: ’That the minutes of the meeting of March 17th. be adopted
as written, and confiemd."
Finance Committee Report:.

Your Committee met on March 33rd. 1937 and recommend:
1. That Estimates for 1937 be-approved as follows:

Vancouver and Dist. J. S. & D. Board *43,334.45School Board . 175,415.88Municipal.Government 38,500.00Building Dept. 3,180.00
Board of Works 64,500.00
Waterworks 80,000.00Administration of Justice 39,000.00
Juvenile Court 3,450.00
Health Dept. 3,500.00Hall & Grounds 4,000.00Parks 5,000.00Hospitals 30,000.00Social Services 10,000.00Relief Department 135I000.00Miscellaneous ■ O *o 54.069.11

bess Revenue *679,019.44
156,500.00

For beVy *533,519.44
That Tax Rate be approved as follows:
V & D J S & D. Rate 3.64 millsSchool rate 14.77 millsGeneral rate 25.59 mills

3. That a Chevrolet $ ton Pick up Delivery be purchased from 
Johnson Motor Coy at price of *848.00 less trade in *150.00 

Ordered: "That the report of the Finance Committee be adopted."
Ordered: "That Burnaby Sinking Fund Suspension By-law 1937 be
introduced and read a first time."
Ordered: "That Burnaby Sinking Fund Suspension By-law 1937 do pass
the first reading." ^
Ordered: "That Burnaby Sinking Fund Suspension By-law 1937 be now
read a second time.
Ordered: "That Burnaby Sinking Fund Suspension By-law 1937 do passthe second reading." ^

Ordered: "That Burnaby
first time."
Ordered: "That Burnaby
Ordered: "That Burnaby
Ordered: "That Burnaby

Revenue By-law 1937 be
Revenue By-law 1937 do 
Revanue By-law 1937 be 
Revenue By-law 1937 do

introduced and read a
pass the first reading, 
now read a second time, 
pass the second reading

Ordered: "That Burnaby Percentage Additions By-law 1937 be introduced
and read a first time.
first^eading*" Burnaby p«rcent*g« Additions By-law 1937 do pass the

1937rh«!nnIT^ t,HBUrna0y ®8V8*‘19 By-law Percentage Additions By-law 19^7 De now read a second time.* *

seconddreading?"BUrnaby PeroentBg« Additions By-law 1937 do pass the

Ordered: "That Burnaby
read a first time." 
Ordered: "That Burnaby
first reading."
Ordered: "That Burnaby
second time."
Ordered: "That Burnaby
second reading."

I*nd Sale By-law No. 

band Sale By-law No. 

band Sale By-law No. 
land Sale By-law No.

3, 19o7 be introduced and
3, 1937 do pass the

3, 1937 be now read a
3, 1937 do pass the

Assessor and Engineer submitted report showing apportionment of 
frontage chargeable on properties, under Section 40, bocal Improvement 
Act, and recommended re-apportionment be approved as follows:

Construction By-law No. 3, 1938 
bot 9W^, Blk. 9, District bot 116/186 
bot 9E£, Blk. 9, District bot 116/186
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~ch ~th, 19.57. 
A Regular sitting of the· commissioner •as held at the Municipal Hall, Edmonds, on Wednesda1, March 24th, 1937, at 10 o'clock a.m. 
Present: H. M. Fraser, R. Bolton,•• P, Philps, A. c. Bell,•• Sager, J, G, Uill, P. J,.Russell, E. L. Rimmer and C, B, Bro•n, 

Ordered: "That the minutis of the meeting of March 17th, be adopted as •ritten, and confiemd. 

Finance Committee Report:. 
Youi· committee met on March 23rd. 1937 and recommend: 

l, That Estimates for 1937 be- approved as t'ollo,vs: 
M3,224,45 
175,415,88 
38,500.00 

Vancouver and Dist, J, s. & D, Boara 
School Board 
Municipal.Government 
Building Dept. 
Boa.rd of Works 
Waterworks 
Administration of Justice 
Juvenile court 
Health Dept, 
Hall & Grounds 
Parks 
Hospitals 
Social Services 
Relief Department 
Miscellaneous 

Less Revenue 
For Le'l1 

2 •. That Tax Rate be approved as follo,vs: 
V & D J S & D. Rate 
School rate 
General rate 

3, 100.00 '< 
64,500.00 
eo,000.00 
29,000.00 
2,450,00 
2,500.00 
4,000.00 
5,000.00 

30,000.00 
10,000.00 

135,000.00 
54.069.U 

t679,0l9,44 
156,500.00 

~522,519.44 

3.64 mills 
14. 77 mil ls 
2b,59 mills 

3. That a Chevrolet -:l ton Piclc up Delivery be purchased ·from Johnson Motor Coy at price of $848,00 less trade in tl50,00 
Ordered: "That the report of the Finance Committee be adopted," 
Ordered: "That Burnab1 Sinking Fund Suspension By-la,v 1937 be introduced and read a first time," 
Ordered: •That Burnaby Sinking Fund Suspension Fy-1&.• 1937 do pass the first reading.• 
Ordered: "That Burnaby Sinklng Fund Suspension B1-la,v 1937 be no• read a second time," 
Ordered: "That Burnaby Sinking Fund Saspension By-la• 1937 do pass the second reading," 

Oi·dered: "That Burnaby Revenue By-la• 1937 be introduced and read a first time. " 
Ordered: "That Burnaby Revenue By-la,v 1937 do pass the first reading." Ordered: "That Burnaby Revanue By-ia• 1937 be no,v read a second time." Ordered: "'l'hat Burnaby Revenue By-la• 19.57 do pass the second reading: 

Ordered: "That Burnab~ Pdrcenta6 e Additions By-la,v 1937 be introduced and read a first time. 
Ordered: "That Burnaby Percentage Additions By-la• 1967 do pass the first reading," 
Ordered: "That Burnaby R&Yeft~e BJ-law Percentage Additions By-la• 1937 be now read a second time." 
Ordered: 'That Burnaby Percentage Additions By-ia• 1937 do pass the second reading." 

Ordered: "That Burnaoy Land Sale By-la,v No. 3, 19.:,7 be introduced and read a first time." 
Ordered: "That Burnaby Land Sale By-la,v No. 3, 1937 do pass the first reading." 
Ordered: "That Burnaby Land Sale By-la• No.;:,, 1937 be now read a second time." 
Ordered: '''l.'hat Burnaby Land Sale By-la• No • .5, 1937 do pass the second reading." 

Assessor and Engineer submitted report sho,ving apportionment of frontage chargeable on properties, under Section 40, Local Improvement Act, and recommended re-apportionment be approved as follows: 
construction By-law No. 2, 1928 

Lot 9Wi, Blk. 9, District Lot 116/186 
Lot 9E~, Bllc. 9, District Lot 116/186 

21 ft. 
25 ft. 
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Ill
. Construction By-law No. 34. 

W33', U)t'"T,"‘Brier'9, D.U. 'Tl'ffSi 
C33', Lot 7, Bile. 9, D.L. 116S§

1938.

North Burnaby Sewer. 1936 
Lot 4, Bile. 10, D.L. U6S

33 ft. 
33 ft.

66 ft.
Construction By-la# No. 10, 1938 

Si Lots 1. & 3, Bile. 5, D.L. 186 Nil
n£ Lots 1 & 2, Blit. 5, D.L. 186 . 100 ft.

West Burnaby Sewer
Lot A, Blit. 27,. District Lot 15 2 344.68 ft
Lot B, Blit. 27,. District. Lot 152 332.97 ft
Assumed by Corporation of District of Burnaby 135.22 ft
Ordered: 'That the recommendations of the Assessor and Engineer be adopted."
Requisitions were then examined. '
Ordered: "That the Requisitions as submitted, be approved."

The Sitting then adjourned.

Confirmed.

Commissioner. Klerk

/, 

, construction BY~!aw Not~• 1928~ 
W33, Lot 1, Elk, 9, D.L, I 6 
C33', Lot 7, Blk, 9, D,L, ll6S~ 

North Burnaby Sewer. 19~6 
Lot 4, Blk, 10, D,L, ll6S 

construction BY-law No, 10 1 1928 
s~ Lots 1. & 2, Blk, 5, D,L. 186 
N~ Lots 1 & 2, Blk, 5 1 D,L, 186 

West Buz·naby Sewer 
Lot A, Blk, 27,. District Lot 152 
J~ot B, Blk, 27,. District. Lot 152 
Assumed by Corporation of District of Burnaby 

33 ft, 
33 ft, 

66 ft, 

Nil 
100 ft, 

344,68 
332,97 
l3b,~2 

Ordered: •That the recommendations of the Assessor and . . 

ft, 
ft, 
ft, 

Engineer be adopted,• 

Kequisit~ons were then ex~ined, 
Ordered: •That the Requisitions as submitted, be approved,• 

The Sitting then adJourned. 

Confirmed, 

., 
commissioner. Uerk'.,/ 
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